



P.O. BOX 439, LAPANGAN TERBANG LAMA BANDAR SERI BEGAWAN BB 2339685

Telephone: 2339947 / 2339685

Fax: 2339783 E-mail: hoc.brunei@mea.gov.in

Website: www.hcindiabrunei.gov.in

Press Release No.01/2023

Press Release

High Commission of India celebrates the 74th Republic Day of India on 26 January 2023

High Commission of India in Brunei Darussalam celebrated the 74th Republic Day of India on 26 January 2023 at 8.00 am at the Chancery premises.

During the event, High Commissioner of India, H.E. Alok Amitabh Dimri unfurled the National Flag. This was followed by singing of the National Anthem after which the High Commissioner read out the excerpts of the Address to the Nation by Hon'ble President of India, H.E. Smt. Droupadi Murmu, delivered on the eve of the Republic Day.

The event was attended by members of the Indian diaspora and friends of India.

Brunei Darussalam, 26 January 2023.

